							<u> </u>	
·	Attorney Docket No. 0405			07-27-		NT OF COM		
) 90	I		RECORI	RECORI 103049351		I PCT/PTO	O A OCT	
1	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Co Fin	Submission type: XX		New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #:		!			
	Conveyance type:				ity Agreement age of name er			
	Conveying Party (ies):		(Last, First, Middle Initial)		Execution Date			
	First party	Name:	OTAK	E, Haruo		September 14, 20	004	
	Second party	Name:	ТОМІТ	ΓA, Yoshiro		September 14, 2	004	
	Third party Name:	UCHIMI, Hideki		September 14, 2004				
	Fourth party	Name:	NAKAY	YAMA, Youko		September 14, 20	004	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX							
	Receiving Party (ies):							
	First party	Name:	DAINIP	PON INK AND C	CHEMICALS	, INC.		
		Address:	35-58, Sa	nkashita 3-chome,	, Itabashi-ku,	Tokyo, Japan		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX							
	Domestic Representative Name and Address							
	Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP 23850 Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930							
	_)						
004 LL <i>i</i>	_			For Office Use Onl	у		-	

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0910

			
	Pa	age 2	DT04 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 00T
Correspondent Na	ame and Address		Telephone: 202-659-2930
AR		TOS, HANSON N.W., Suite 100 , D.C. 20006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	otal number of pages of the at any attachments, but not coun		
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Number(s)	Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes No XX
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s) B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
	being filed together with a nenamed executing inventor: S		enter the date the application was 004
(Do not recite both	application and patent numb	ers.)	
Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicate a U.S. Application		PCT PCT d PCT	PCT/JP2004/006195
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total number of	of properties inv	olved: 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00
	XX Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charge	ed to Deposit Ac	ccount No.: <u>01-2340</u>
Statement and sign To the best of mattached copy is a tr		foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any
_ Donald W. I	Hanson	Facel	Willem !
Name of Person		Signature	
October 8, 2	004	27,133	
Date		Registration	n No.
Doy 11/00			1

DWH:jaz

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0911

Docket	No.	
DUCKEL		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum consideration paid to the undersigne (1) Dainippon Ink and Chemicals	ed inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN	NOR) by				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receip ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an and interest to the invention entitled	nd transfers to ASSIGNEE the enti					
(Title of Invention)	MASTERBATCH PELLET MIX	TURE					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be	for which application for Letters F unless otherwise indicated below: * filed on, Serial No		secuted on even date herewith				
completed)	(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)						
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execulitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such	ng which may be declared conce reexamination thereof or Letters I ASSIGNEE in every way possible	Patent or reissue patent issued le in obtaining and producing				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).						
(Signatures)	Harno Otaka (Signature)	Haruo OTAKE (Type Name)	September 14, 2004 (Datc)				
	Yoshiro Famili (Signature)	Yoshiro : TOMITA (Type Name)	September 14, 2004 (Date)				
	Nidefer Uchimi (Signature)	Hideki UCHIMI (Type Name)	September 14, 2004 (Date)				
	Youko Nakayama (Signature)	Youko NAKAYAMA (Type Name)	September 14, 2004 (Date)				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
NO LEGALIZATION R	EQUIRED						

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0912